in accordance with the policies and procedures in place. The Fund’s market positions are monitored on a timely
basis by the Fund Manager.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the value of equity investments will fluctuate because of changes in the levels

of equity indices and the value of individual stocks.

 15

HSBC SAUDI FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS EQUITY FUND

 (An open-ended mutual fund)

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2018

(Amounts in Saudi Arabian Riyal)

16   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

The Fund Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio across various sectors

of Saudi equity market. Further, the Fund Manager has established risk guidelines to manage equity price

risk.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on net assets attributable to Unitholders of a reasonably possible weakening

/ strengthening in the individual equity market prices of 5% at reporting date. The estimates are made on an

individual investment basis. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest and foreign

currency rates, remain constant.

 2018  2017

Net gain / (loss) on investments held at FVTPL + 5% 3,862,634  + 5% 1,887,400

- 5% (3,862,634)  - 5% (1,887,400)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to a change in foreign exchange

rates.

The Fund is not subject to currency risks as all the assets and liabilities of the Fund are denominated in local

currency.

The investment risks of the fund are included in the terms and conditions detailed on the website of the Fund

Manager at www.hsbcsaudi.com. The Terms and Conditions do not form part of the financial statements.

Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated with the